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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

update: 1 June 2018 
 

Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 

First 

name 
Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Belgium Mr. Els Berckmoes 
Thematic network 

FERTINNOWA 

els.berckmoes@proefstation.

be 

Belgium Ms. Dominique Huits 
OG Controlled Traffic 

Farming 
domnique.huits@inagro.be 

EU Ms. Blanca Martin ENRD bmb@red2red.net 

Finland Mr. Ari Kultanen 
INTERREG 
NUTRINFLOW 

ari.kultanen@proagria.fi 

France Mr. 
Jean-

François 
Larrieu 

OG Les ArboNovateurs, 
for resilience in fruit 

growing and fruit growers 
proud of their craft 

jf.larrieu@agri82.fr 

Germany Mr. Henning Holst 

OG Nutrient removal by 

the production of 
renewable resources in 

constructed wetlands 

henning.holst@duene-
greifswald.de 

Germany Mr. Dominic Meinardi 
OG Sensor supported 
irrigation control of 

potatoes 

d.meinardi@ostfalia.de 

Germany Ms. Beate Zimmermann Precision Irrigation b.zimmermann@fib-ev.de 

Hungary Mr. Bence Fülöp 
EIP-AGRI Focus Group 

Water and agriculture 
fulop.bence@trinityenviro.hu 

Italy Mr. Stefano Anconelli 

OG Irrigation system 
optimization in fruit 

farming for adaptation to 

climate change 

anconelli@consorziocer.it 

Italy Ms. Roberta Boselli 

OG MirAgE- Improving 

irrigation efficiency 

toward a more 
sustainable agriculture 

roberta.boselli@unicatt.it 

Italy Mr. Giuseppe Castaldelli 

OG Nitrates Ferrara, 
Agricultural practices to 

prevent nitrates pollution 

and promote organic 
matter conservation 

ctg@unife.it 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Michele Colauzzi 

OG Conservation 
agriculture and bioenergy 

buffer strips for soil and 
water quality 

improvement (CABIOS) 

mcolauzzi@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Luigi Fenati OG Nitrates Ferrara luigifenati59@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Paolo Mantovi 

OG Saving and 
conservation of nitrogen 

in agricultural systems 

with pigs - RISCOSSA 

p.mantovi@crpa.it 

Italy Mr. Marcello Mastrorilli 

OG Transfer of mature 

irrigation management 

technologies and 
protocols for irrigation 

optimization 

marcello.mastrorilli@crea.gov

.it 

Italy Ms. Brunella Morandi 

Thematic network 

EUFRUIT - OG Data 

assimilation from soil crop 
climate sensor network in 

IRRINET DSS 

brunella.morandi@unibo.it 

Lithuania Ms. Laima Taparauskiene 
OG Regulation of soil 
moisture (Controlled 

drainage) 

laima.taparauskiene@asu.lt 

Netherlands Mr. Marc Balemans 

OG Task force 

Agricultural water 

management - Gederland 

mbalemans@ltonoord.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Toon Hulshof OG Fertile circularity toon.hulshof@gmail.com 

Netherlands Mr. Henk Jolink OG Fertile circularity h.jolink@planet.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Dorine Kea 
OG Waterpark Zuid 

Holland 
dkea@ltonoord.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Jacqueline Laumans 
OG Clean farm, clean 

ditch 
j.laumans@gelderland.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Antonius Van Kessel OG Fertile circularity toon.vankessel@vitens.nl 

Portugal Ms. Carina Almeida 

OG OMeGA - Water 

Reservoirs Management 
Optimization 

carina.almeida@tecnico.ulisb
oa.pt 

Portugal Mr. João Carlos 
Borges 
Gonçalves 

OG VITISHIDRI-strategis 

for the management of 
vine water stress in the 

region Douro superior 

proagricolas@gmail.com 
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 

First 

name 
Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno Portuguese NRN mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ms. Claudia Cordovil 

OG NEP-high Nitrogen 

Efficient crop Production 
for better water 

management 

cmscordovil@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms. Anabela 
Fernandes-
Silva 

OG Improvement of 
irrigation and fertirrigation 

practices at olive farms in 
Trás-os-Montes for its 

sustainability 

anaaf@utad.pt 

Portugal Ms. Dalia Loureiro 

OG AGIR: efficiency 
assessment of water and 

energy in collective 

irrigation systems 

dloureiro@lnec.pt 

Portugal Mr. João Noéme OG Precision irrigation joao.noeme@terra-pro.net 

Portugal Mr. Delfim Pedro OG Olive and olive oil 
delfim.pedro@samoraiscastro
.pt 

Portugal Mr. José Pereira Palha OG Precision irrigation jose@pereirapalha.com 

Portugal Mr. Gonçalo Rodrigues 
Centro Operativo e de 

Tecnologia de Regadio 
goncalo.rodrigues@cotr.pt 

Slovenia Ms. Marina Pintar 

H2020 project 

FAIRWAY - Farm systems 
that produce good water 

quality for drinking water 
supplies 

marina.pintar@bf.uni-lj.si 

Spain Mr. 
José 
Antonio 

Aliaga Mateos 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

josea.aliaga@juntadeandaluc
ia.es 

Spain Ms. Judit Anda 

MA - Andalusian Regional 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Fisheries and Rural 
Development 

judit.anda@juntadeandalucia

.es 

Spain Ms. Natalia Ardila 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

natalia.ardila@juntadeandalu
cia.es 

Spain Mr. Joaquim Bellvert Rios 

OG Profitability of new 
technology application to 

enhance irrigation 
efficiency in a 

conventional and organic 

vineyard 

joaquim.bellvert@irta.es 
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 

First 

name 
Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Spain Mr. Xavier 
Bordes 

Aymerich 

OG Profitability of new 

technology application to 
enhance irrigation 

efficiency in a 
conventional and organic 

vineyard 

x.bordes@codorniu.es 

Spain Ms. Inmaculada 
Bravo 
Domínguez 

MA - Representative from 
the Deputy Directorate 

General for Irrigation and 
Water Management - 

Spanish Ministry of 

Agriculture 

ibravo@mapama.es 

Spain Ms. Raquel Bravo Rubio 
National Spanish Focus 
Group 

RBravo@mapama.es 

Spain Ms. Cecilia Bretal 
MA - Spanish Ministry of 

Agriculture 
cbretal@mapama.es 

Spain Mr. Gabriel Camiti Wise Irrisystem gabrielc@wiseirrisystem.com 

Spain Mr. Jacinto Castillo 
La voz de Almeria 

Agricultura 2000 
jcastillo@lavozdealmeria.com 

Spain Ms. Concepcion  Cobos 

General Secretary of 

European Agrarian Funds, 
Andalusia Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture 

/ 

Spain Mr. Fulgencio 
Contreras 

López 
LIFE-Aquemfree fulgencio.contreras@carm.es 

Spain Ms. Victoria Cruz COEXPHAL victoria@coexphal.es 

Spain Mr. Antonio Delgado 
H2020 project 

LANDMARK 
adelgado@us.es 

Spain Ms. 
Maria 

Dolores 

Fernández 

Fernández 

OG Sustainable use of 

irrigation water in fruit 
orchards and veggies 

under plastic greenhouses 
(Almeria) 

/ 

Spain Mr. Angel Gallegos LIFE REAGRITECH angel.gallegos@upc.edu 

Spain Ms. Cynthia Giagnocavo 

OG Automated platform 

for irrigation and 
fertigation management 

in horticultural crops 

/ 

Spain Mr. Miguel 
Gimenez 

Moolhuyzen 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 

miguel.gimenez.m@juntadea

ndalucia.es 

mailto:adelgado@us.es
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 

First 

name 
Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

Spain Mr. 
Carlos 
Mario 

Gomez 
EIP WATER Action 
Group SPADIS 

mountain.cm@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Marta Goñi LIFE AGROgestor mgoni@intiasa.es 

Spain Ms.  Rocio Juste ceiA3 Rjb.op@ceia3.es 

Spain Ms. 
Antonia 

María 
Lorenzo López 

H2020 project 
Water2REturn and 

RichWater 

alorenzo@bioazul.com 

Spain Mr. Ignacio Lorite-Torres 

MA - Andalusian Regional 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Fisheries and Rural 
Development 

ignacioj.lorite@juntadeandal

ucia.es 

Spain Mr. David Lozano IFAPA David.lozano@ 

Spain Mr. Juan José Magán 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

juanjosemagan@fundacionca
jamar.com 

Spain Ms. Patricia Mc Ginity 
OG Water and Resilient 
Livestock (Agua y 

Ganadería Resiliente ) 

patriciamora@gestionaglobal.

es 

Spain Ms. Evangelina Medrano 

MA - Andalusian Regional 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Fisheries and Rural 
Development 

evangelina.medrano@juntad

eandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Antonio Mena Rubio 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

antoniob.mena@juntadeanda
lucia.es 

Spain Mr. Jesus 
Moreno 

Montero 

MA - Andalusian Regional 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Fisheries and Rural 
Development 

djesus.moreno@juntadeanda

lucia.es 

Spain Mr.  Marco Neda La voz de Almeria 
Marconeda@lavozdealmeria.c
om 

Spain Mr.  Jose M. Ortiz Bono Consejeria Agricul Jortizbono@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Anna Osann 
Multi actors project 

FATIMA 
anna.osann@gmail.com 
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 

First 

name 
Family name Representing…  E-mail address 

Spain Ms. Isabel Parras ceiA3 ipp.ap@ceia3.es 

Spain Ms. 
Esperanza 
Reyes 

Perea 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

esperanza.perea.acosta@junt
adeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Manuel Pérez-Ruiz 

OG Smart Ag Services- 
Advanced Services of 

precision agriculture in 
agricultural associative 

entities 

manuelperez@us.es 

Spain Mr. Antonio 
Quijano 
Gonzalez 

OG Irrigation efficiency 
improvement in crop 

rotations within the 

section 3 of the third 
sector of the Najerilla 

river left bank6efficient 
water application in 

irrigation communities 

anquigon@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Ana Jesús Salvador Ferre 

MA - Andalusian Regional 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Fisheries and Rural 
Development 

anaj.salvador@juntadeandalu

cia.es 

Spain Ms. Inmaculada Sanchez Alcala 

MA - Andalusian Regional 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Rural 

Development 

inmaculada.sanchez.alcala@j
untadeandalucia.es 

Spain Ms. María Pía 
Sánchez 

Fernández 

Water and Resilient 
livestock (Agua y 

Ganadería Resiliente) 

piadip7@hotmail.com 

Spain Ms. Rebeca Vidal Vidal 

OG Valorization of 
agricultural waste into 

activated carbon for 
application in water 

treatment 

rbcvidal@arsinger.com 

Spain Ms; Monica Ysanda MA - Catalonia monica.ysanda@gencat.cat  

Spain Mr Guillermo Zaragoza 
EIP-Water action 
group Renewable Energy 

Desalination 

guillermo.zaragoza@psa.es 

Sweden Ms. Helena Elmquist 

OG Multifunctional 
protection zones - an 

innovative method that 

combines environmental 
and production goals 

helena.elmquist@odlingibala
ns.com 

 
Legend: 

OG - Operational Group 

MA - Managing Authority 
NRN - National Rural Network 

mailto:helena.elmquist@odlingibalans.com
mailto:helena.elmquist@odlingibalans.com
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Willemine  Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Ann-Sophie  Debergh EIP-AGRI Service Point ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Pacôme  Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Andrés Manuel  García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Helena 
Gómez-
Macpherson  

EIP-AGRI Service Point helena.gomez@ias.csic.es 

Ms Céline  Karasinski EIP-AGRI Service Point Celine.Karasinski@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Sirpa Karjalainen 
European Commission, 

DG Agriculture and 
Rural Development  

Sirpa.KARJALAINEN@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Esther Koopmanschap EIP-AGRI Service Point esther.koopmanschap@wur.nl 

Mr Alexandre  Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point  

Ms Anikó Seregélyi  
European Commission, 

DG Agriculture and 

Rural Development  
Aniko.SEREGELYI@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Gérard Shortle 
European Commission, 

DG Environment 
gerard.shortle@ec.europa.eu 

 
 


